Lateral entry

Academic Year No. of students
graduating in

minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2017-18 1260 1253 2018-19 281 2020-21 1395 661 380000(Three Lakh
Eighty Thousand)

81

2018-19 1230 1188 2019-20 165 2021-22 1231 470 425000(Four Lakh
Twenty Five
Thousand)

183

2019-20 1260 1133 2020-21 296 2022-23 1301 830 500000(Five Lakhs) 187

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2019-20 36 2 2020-21 1 1 360000(Three Lakhs
Sixty Thousand)

0

2020-21 36 6 2021-22 4 2 375000(Three Lakhs
Seventy Five
Thousands)

2

2021-22 36 2 2022-23 2 0 0(Zero) 0

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2022-23 Students admitted in the academic year 2023-24 should not be entered here.)

[...]

Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library ( Books, Journals and e-Resources only) 6384937 (Sixty Three Lakhs Eighty Four Thousand Nine
Hundred and Thirty Seven )

5844738 (Fifty Eight Lakh Forty Four Thousand Seven
Hundred And Thirty Eight)

5882404 (Fifty Eight Lakh Eighty Two Thousand Four Hundred
And Four)

New Equipment and software for Laboratories 7098829 (Seventy Lakhs Ninty Eight Thousand Eight Hundred
and Twenty Nine )

6125203 (Sixty one Lakhs Twenty Five Thousand Two
Hundred and Three)

5971035 (Fifty Nine Lakhs Seventy One Thousandand thirty
Five)

Engineering Workshops 1542852 (Fifteen Lakhs Forty Two Thousand Eight Hundred
and Fifty Two)

1162646 (Eleven Lakhs Sixty Two Thousand Six Hundred and
Forty Six)

1114256 (Elecven Lakhs Fourteen Thousands Two Hundred
and Fifty Six)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (For setting up
classrooms, seminar hall, conference hall , library, Lab, Engg
workshops excluding expenditure on Land and Building)

12132786 (One Crore Twenty One Lakhs Thirty Two Thousand
Seven Hundred and Eighty Six )

9997137 (Ninety Nine Lakhs Ninety Seven Thousand One
Hundred and Thirty Seven)

9401130 (Ninety Four Lakhs One Thousand One Hundred and
Thirty)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 353167184 (Thirty Five Crores Thirty One Lakhs Sixty Seven
Thousand One Hundred and Eighty Four)

421792889 (Forty Two Crores Seventeen Lakhs Ninety Two
thousands Eight Hundred Eighty Nine)

372327181 (Thirty seven CroresTwenty Three Lakhs Twenty
Seven Thousand One Hundred and Eighty One)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

101238656 (Ten Crores Twelve Lakhs  Thirty Eight Thousand
Six Hundred and Fifty Six )

88403313 (Eight Crore Eighty Four Lakh Three Thousand
Three Hundred And Thirteen)

70904715 (Seven Crore Nine Lakh Four Thousand Seven
Hundred And Fifteen)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 1379650 (Thirteen Lakhs Seventy Nine Thousand Six Hundred
and Fifty )

0 (Zero) 70000 (Seventy Thousand)

IPR

Calendar year 2022 2021 2020

No. of Patents Published 36 47 12

No. of Patents Granted 4 12 0

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 11 10 0